

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Medical Center Boulevard Lighting
(West Bank Expressway to Wickers Drive)
PW. Project No. 2018-020B-SL
Proposal No. 50-00136322
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:

Buchart Horn _____ and dated: 5-18-2021.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) Addendum 1 2/1/2022 and Addendum 2 2/7/2022

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" but not alternates) the sum of:

Five Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Eight and 78/100 (\$519,408.78)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$)

NAME OF BIDDER: All Star Electric, Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 735 Little Farms Ave. Metairie, LA. 70003

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: LA 38186

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Harold K. Boydston

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: Theresa K. Ngata

DATE: February 15, 2022

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

**** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM**

To: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

Bid For: Medical Center Boulevard Lighting
(West Bank Expressway to Wichers Drive)
PW Project no. 2018-020B-SL
Proposal No 50-00136322
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in the figures.

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SELECTIVE)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
201-01-00200		LS	\$13,868.00	\$13,868.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
713-01-00100	1	LS	\$13,204.00	\$13,204.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	SLAB SODDING (MATCH EXISTING SOD)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
714-01-00100	1,000	SY	\$12.75	\$12,750.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	MOBILIZATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
727-01-00100	1	LS	\$19,990.00	\$19,990.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	BORE 1-1/4" HDPE SCH. 40 CONDUIT		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
728-01-00100	845	LF	\$25.70	\$21,716.50	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-01-00100	2,990	LF	\$14.22	\$42,517.80	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	3-#6, 1-#6 GND XHHW-2 CONDUCTORS (IN 1-1/4 in. HDPE OR PVC CONDUIT PAID UNDER 728-01-00100)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-03-01100-A	2,875	LF	\$8.16	\$23,460.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	3-#2, 1-#6 GND XHHW-2 CONDUCTORS (IN 1-1/4 in. PVC SCHEDULE 80, HDPE PAID UNDER 730-20-00020)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-03-01100-B	115	LF	\$13.84	\$1,591.60	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	LIGHT POLE (DUNWOOD SERIES), GROUND ROD 10 FOOT X 3/4 INCH DIAMETER, & FIXTURES (LED LUMINAIRE)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-05-10000	42	EA	\$3,149.00	\$132,258.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	CONTROL CENTER CABINET		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-08-00200	1	EA	\$40,616.00	\$40,616.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-16-00010	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	BREAKAWAY FUSED CABLE CONNECTORS		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-19-0010	42	EA	\$354.64	\$14,894.88	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	SERVICE POLE & DISCONNECT - 100 AMPS WITH GROUND ROD 10 FOOT X 3/4 INCH DIAMETER		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
730-20-00020	1	EA	\$4,311.00	\$4,311.00	

DESCRIPTION	X	Base Bid Or Alt.#	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
740-01-00100	1	LS	\$7,806.00	\$7,806.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

To: Jefferson Parish
Purchasing Department
200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400
Gretna, Louisiana 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

Bid For: Medical Center Boulevard Lighting
(West Bank Expressway to Wichers Drive)
PW Project no. 2018-020B-SL
Proposal No 50-00136322
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices.
Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in the figures.

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid Or Alt.#	HELICAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE G)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-001	33	EA	\$1,742.00	\$57,486.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid Or Alt.#	HELICAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION - CONCRETE CAP		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-002	33	EA	\$590.00	\$19,470.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid Or Alt.#	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION - MOUNTING ON CONCRETE BOX (TYPE B)		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-003	9	EA	\$1,181.00	\$10,629.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid Or Alt.#	RESETTING GUARDRAIL		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-004	900	LF	\$80.00	\$72,000.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid Or Alt.#	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION		
REF NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-005	5	EA	\$1,808.00	\$9,040.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The Contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

2/14/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER BXS Insurance 760 Howard Ave. Biloxi MS 39530-3820	CONTACT NAME: Adam Fox PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 228-219-2054 FAX (A/C, No): 228-863-1957 E-MAIL: Adam.Fox@bxsi.com ADDRESS: Adam.Fox@bxsi.com
INSURED All Star Electric Inc 1208 Bert St La Place LA 70068	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Travelers Indemnity Co of America INSURER B: Travelers Indemnity Company INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Co of America INSURER D: Travelers Indemnity Company of CT INSURER E: INSURER F:
License#: PC-1092395 ALLSTAR-03	NAIC # 25666 25658 25674 25682

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1357984805

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADD'L SUBR INSD WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:		DTC0529D2257TIA21	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$300,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$2,000,000 \$
B	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		BA9M0562762126G	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE DED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$10,000		CUP2J6656532126	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$5,000,000 AGGREGATE \$5,000,000 \$
D	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N N/A	UB3K1112062126G	4/1/2021	4/1/2022	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Bid#50-00136322; Public Works Project #2018-020B-SL; Project: Install New Roadway Lighting System for the Medical Center Boulevard Street Lighting Improvements

The Parish of Jefferson, its Districts, Departments and Agencies under the direction of the Parish President and the Parish Council, and all parties required by written contract will be included as additional insured as respects general liability and auto liability when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER**CANCELLATION**

Jefferson Parish Government 200 Derbigny St. Ste 4440 Gretna LA 70053	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
---	---

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



BXS Insurance - Jim E. Brashier

Bond Number: SLA22318226

Contractor Information

Principal: All Star Electric, Inc. 985-618-1200

Address: 1208 Bert Street LaPlace Louisiana 70068 United States

Owner/Obligee Information

Bond Form: Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

Owner/Obligee: Jefferson Parish

Address: 200 Derbigny Street Gretna Louisiana 70053 United States

Bond Information

Bid Date: 2/15/2022

Surety: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

Rider Present: [Click here to view](#)

Estimated Contract Price:

Time For Completion:

Liquidated Damages:

Estimated Work On Hand:

Amount of Bid Security: Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid

Contract ID Number: 5000136322

Description of Job: Install New Roadway Lighting System For The Medical Center
Boulevard Street Lighting Improvements (West Bank Expressway to Wichers Drive)
Public Works Project No. 2018-020B-SL

Job Breakdown:

Electronic Bidding Information

Bid Security Percentage: 5

Bid Security Maximum:

Contractor's State Vendor ID Number: 140747

Primary Agency:

BXS Insurance

Agency Power of Attorney Limited to: unlimited

Executed

Bond Entered By: Jim E. Brashier - 2/14/2022 11:54:58 AM ET

Bond Approved & Executed By: Jim E. Brashier - 2/14/2022 11:55:11 AM ET 

Know all men by these presents that Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.